PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3316484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED	03/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCIONEXT INC.	
Street Address:	2-10-23 SHIN-YOKOHAMA, KOHOKU-KU	
City:	YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	222-0033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14085124
Application Number:	14169649
Application Number:	14169717
Application Number:	14310244
Application Number:	14310338
Application Number:	14310612
Application Number:	14310680
Application Number:	14304088
Application Number:	14304139
Application Number:	14304186
Application Number:	14304225
Application Number:	14313024
Application Number:	14313010
Application Number:	14312867
Application Number:	13962301
Application Number:	14148202
Application Number:	14468519
Application Number:	14249852
Application Number:	11829388
Application Number:	13588506

PATENT REEL: 035453 FRAME: 0904

503269866

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14337514
Application Number:	13463399
Application Number:	12795478
Application Number:	14286253
Application Number:	13746304
Application Number:	12975961
Application Number:	14587521
Application Number:	14185030
Application Number:	13198828
Application Number:	13862381
Application Number:	14184352
Application Number:	13368892
Application Number:	13775279
Application Number:	13494408
Application Number:	13525719
Application Number:	13568404
Application Number:	13678629
Application Number:	14156671
Application Number:	13562960
Application Number:	13668623
Application Number:	13669678
Application Number:	13738465
Application Number:	13849248
Application Number:	13710837
Application Number:	13949503
Application Number:	13971314
Application Number:	13972480
Application Number:	14157714
Application Number:	14133859
Application Number:	14292136
Application Number:	14605434
Application Number:	14594848
Application Number:	14614795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028221100

PATENT

REEL: 035453 FRAME: 0905

Email: patentmail@whda.com

Correspondent Name: WESTERMAN, HATTORI, DANIELS AND ADRIAN

Address Line 1: 1250 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 150351

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. CARIDI

SIGNATURE: /Michael J. Caridi/

DATE SIGNED: 04/17/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No. 150351

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokoshama-shi, Kanagawa 222-0033 Japan is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the U.S. Applications and U.S. Patents indicated in the attached list, by virtue of assignments recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of assigning its entire right, title and interest in and to said listed U.S. Applications;

WHEREAS, SOCIONEXT INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 2-10-23 Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku, Yokoshama-shi, Kanagawa 222-0033 Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest as held by ASSIGNOR in and to said listed U.S. Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Applications specified in the attached list, and the inventions therein, for the full term of the said United States Patent Application and any and all U.S. patents granted therein and any reissue, extension, reexamination, continuation, or divisional thereof.

	IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, t	ne undersigned	ASSIGNOR	has hereunto s	set hand and seal this	Znd
day of _	Mar.	_, 2015.					•

Assignor:

Signature

of Representative:

Name: Keisuke ISHIWATA

Title:

Director of Intellectual Property Dept.

Corporate Affairs and Human Resources Unit

List of Affected U.S. Patent Applications and U.S. Patents

U.S. Application Number	Assignment Reel/Frame
14085124	31641/0166
14169649	24651/0744
14169717	24651/0744
14310244	33204/0538
14310338	33204/0630
14310612	33204/0843
14310680	33204/0850
14304088	24651/0744
14304139	24651/0744
14304186	24651/0744
14304225	24651/0744
14313024	33169/0157
14313010	33169/0001
14312867	33168/0838
13962301	24651/0744
14148202	32371/0293
14468519	24651/0744
14249852	33159/0918
11829388	25046/0478
13588506	28828/0620
14337514	33978/0865
13463399	28781/0785
12795478	24542/0339
14286253	33648/0001
13746304	34598/0315
12975961	25562/0524
14587521	25562/0710
14185030	25870/0731
13198828	26861/0010
13862381	27036/0058
14184352	26873/0691
13368892	27710/0030
13775279	27510/0421

13494408	28367/0525
13525719	28399/0104
13568404	28742/0267
13678629	29451/0049
14156671	34780/0259
13562960	28694/0764
13668623	29254/0038
13669678	29250/0032
13738465	30089/0975
13849248	30077/0940
13710837	29452/0562
13949503	30866/0746
13971314	31461/0303
13972480	31055/0090
14157714	31994/0720
14133859	31818/0373
14292136	33000/0722
14605434	034813/0755
14594848	
14614795	034909/0314

RECORDED: 04/17/2015